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~ § TBi 240 Aut

Technical data

Cooling method
Wire diameter
Gas flow

Technical specification

~ | Ordering information for torches

gas cooled

0.8-1.2mm
13 I/min

according to IEC 60974-7

Model Rating [A] at 60% /100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch neck

(10 min. cycle)
Mixed gas (M21)
60 % / 100 %

» TBi 240 Aut 220/180
TBi 240 Aut 220/180
TBi 240 Aut 220/180

Euro connector
co,
60% / 100 %
250/160 0° 012P1813_0* 012P001001
250/160 22° 012P2813_0* 012P001003
250/160 45° 012P3813_0* 012P001002

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.0 mm. Liner red (@ 1.0 - 1.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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Pos.  Description PU Part no.
Contact tips 10 M6x25, ECu 50 340P__1073*
10 M6x25, CuCrZr 50 340P__3073*
10 M6x25, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1073*
> 11 M6x28, ECu 50 340P__1069*
11 M6x28, CuCrZr 50 340P__3069*
11 M6x28, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1069*
Tip holder > 20 for contact tip M6 50 342P006012
Gas diffusor > 30 Rubber, red 50 112P002019
— Thermoset, black 50 112P002024
— Ceramic 10 112P002021
> 40 NW 12.5 mm, conical, L= 63.5 mm 10 345P012012
Gas nozzles 40 NW 12.5 mm, conical, L= 63.5 mm, HD 10 345P012312
41 NW 10 mm, conical, L= 63.5 mm, only for M6x25 10 345P013012
42 NW 17 mm, cylindrical, L= 63.5 mm 10 345P011012
42 NW 17 mm, cylindrical, L= 63.5 mm, HD 10 345P011312
43 NW 17 mm, spot welding nozzle, L= 68 mm 10 345P015012
Wire guides
(%] colour 3m 4m 5m
Liners for steel wire
0.8-1.0 blue 324P154534 324P154544 324P154554
1 — 70002
1.0-1.2 red »324P204534 » 324P204544 » 324P204554
PTFE liners for aluminum and
stainless steel wire 0.8-1.0 blue 326P154035 326P154045 326P154055
—t—fE , 1.0-1.2 red 326P204035 326P204045 326P204055
PA liners with bronze liner for
aluminium 0.8-1.0 anthracite 328P20403A 328P20404A 328P20405A
— 2 e ’ 1.0-1.2 anthracite 328P20403A 328P20404A 328P20405A

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.
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~ § TBi 250 Aut

Technical data

Cooling method
Wire diameter
Gas flow

Technical specification

~ | Ordering information for torches

gas cooled

0.8-1.2mm
13 I/min

according to IEC 60974-7

Model Rating [A] at 60% /100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch neck

(10 min. cycle)
Mixed gas (M21)
60 % / 100 %

» TBi 250 Aut 200/180
TBi 250 Aut 200/180
TBi 250 Aut 200/180

Euro connector
co,
60% / 100 %
230/160 0° 004P1813_0* 004P001003
230/160 22° 004P2813_0* 004P001020
230/160 45° 004P3813_0* 004P001004

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.0 mm. Liner red (@ 1.0 - 1.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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44
L ————"
Contact tips

Tip holder

Gas nozzles

Spare parts

Wire guides

Liners for steel wire
O — 112111201

PTFE liners for aluminum and
stainless steel wire

[  § E 1

PA liners with bronze liner for
aluminium
— 1

» = Standard equipment

Pos.

10
10
10
11
11
11

20
21

40
41
42
43
44

51

40

Description PU
M6x28, ECu 50
M6x28, CuCrzZr 50
M6x28, Alu, ECu 50
M8x30, ECu 50
M8x30, CuCrZr 50
M8x 30, Alu, ECu 50
for contact tip M6 50
for contact tip M8 50
NW 15 mm, conical, L= 56.8 mm, 10
NW 11 mm, conical, L= 56.2 mm, only for M6 10
NW 20 mm, cylindrical,L= 56.2 mm, long insulation 10
NW 14 mm, bottle form, L=56.2 mm 10

NW 18 mm, spot welding nozzle, L= 66.7 mm, long insulation 10

Nozzle spring TBi 250

(%] colour

0.8-1.0 blue
1.0-1.2 red

0.8-1.0 blue
1.0-1.2 red

0.8-1.0 anthracite

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.

3m

324P154534
»324P204534

326P154035
326P204035

328P20403A

10

4m

324P154544
»324P204544

326P154045
326P204045

328P20404A

Part no.

340P__1069*
340P__3069*
341P__1069*
340P__1262*
340P__3262*
341P__1262*

342P006003
342P008003

345P012003
345P013003
345P011303
345P014003
345P015503

103P002006

5m

324P154554
» 324P204554

326P154055
326P204055

328P20405A

TBi Industries GmbH |
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_J TBi6GAUL |

Technical data

Cooling method gas cooled

Wire diameter 1.0-1.6 mm

Gas flow 15 I/min

Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 60% /100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch neck
(10 min. cycle) Euro connector
Mixed gas (M21) co,
60% /100 % 60% /100 %
» TBi 6G Aut 350/165 380/160 0° 065P1823_0* 065P101001
TBi 6G Aut 350/165 380/160 22° 065P2823_0* 065P101010
TBi 6G Aut 350/165 380/160 45° 065P3823_0* 065P101004

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.2 mm. Liner yellow (@ 1.2 - 1.6 mm).

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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M8
T 21 31
Pos.  Description PU Part no.
Contact tips > 10 M10x33, ECu 50 340P__1402*
10 M10x33, CuCrZr 50 343P__3402*
11 M8x30, ECu 50 340P__1262*
11 M8x 30, CuCrzr 50 340P__3262*
11 M8x30, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1262*
Tip holder > 20 for contact tip M10, CuCrZr 50 342P010065
21 for contact tip M8, CuCrZr 50 342P008065
Gas diffusor, > 30 Glas fiber 10 346P054860
Nozzle insulator 31 Thermoset, black 50 130P002026
— Thermoset HD, brown 10 130P002031
— Ceramic 10 130P002019
Gas nozzles 40 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm 5 345P022171
41 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm, HD 5 345P022271
42 NW 14 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm 5 345P023171
43 NW 19 mm, cylindrical, L= 75.5 mm 5 345P021171
Spare parts 51 Insulating washer 10 130P002003
Wire gl‘ides (%] colour 3m 4m 5m
Liners for steel wire 1.0-1.2 red 324P204534 324P204544 324P204554
T 12-1.6 yellow »324P254534 »324P254544 »324P254554
PTFE liners for aluminum and 1.0-1.2 red 326P204035 326P204045 326P204055
stainless steel wire
j— - ) 1.2-1.6 yellow 326P274735 326P274745 326P274755
P'IA liners with bronze liner for 0.8-1.0 anthracite 328P20403A 328P20404A 328P20405A
aluminium
e - . 1.0-1.2 anthracite 328P20403A 328P20404A 328P20405A
1.2-1.6 anthracite 328P23473A 328P23474A 328P23475A

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.
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_J TBi8GAUL |

Technical data

Cooling method
Wire diameter
Gas flow

Technical specification

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 60% /100% duty cycle

(10 min. cycle)
Mixed gas (M21)
60 % / 100 %

» TBi 8G Aut 400/270
TBi 8G Aut 400/270
TBi 8G Aut 400/270

gas cooled

1.6-3.2 mm
20 I/min

according to IEC 60974-7

bend
co,
60 % / 100 %
430/290 0°
430/290 22°
430/290 40°

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.6 mm. Liner black (@ 1.6 - 2.4 mm).

» = Standard equipment

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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Torch with Torch neck
Euro connector

063P1823_0* 063P101001
063P2823_0* 063P101002
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Pos.  Description PU Part no.
Contact tips > 10 M10x 33, ECu 50 340P__1402*
10 M10x33, CuCrzr 10 343P__3402*
1 M8x30, ECu 50 340P__1262*
1 M8x30, CuCrzr 50 340P__3262*
1 M8x 30, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1262*
Tip holder > 20 for contact tip M10, CuCrZr 10 342P010072
21 for contact tip M8, CuCrZr 10 342P008072
Nozzle insulator > 30 Glas fiber 10 346P054860
Gas nozzles > 40 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 80.5 mm, nickel plated 5 345P022173
41 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 80.5 mm, HD 5 345P922271
42 NW 19 mm, cylindrical, L= 80.5 mm 5 345P021071
Spare parts 51 Insulating washer 10 130P002003
Wire gmdes (%] colour 3m 4m 5m
Liners for steel wire 1.6-2.0 orange 324P307034 324P307044 324P307054
] B ———— 1.6-2.4 black »324P357034 »324P357044 »324P357054
2.4-32 grey 324P457034 324P457044 324P457054
PTFE liners for aluminum and 1.6-2.8 white 326P406035 326P406045 326P406055

stainless steel wire

» = Standard equipment

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.
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- 0 TBi 241 Aut

Technical data

Cooling method water cooled

Wire diameter 0.8-1.2mm

Gas flow 15 I/min

Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch neck
(10 min. cycle) Euro connector
Mixed gas (M21) co

2

» TBi 241 Aut 270 300 0° 023P1815_0* 023P001001
TBi 241 Aut 270 300 22° 023P2815_0* 023P001009
TBi 241 Aut 270 300 45° 023P3815_0* 023P001002

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.0 mm. Liner not insulated (@ 1.0 - 1.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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Pos.  Description PU Part no.
Contact tips 10 M6x25, ECu 50 340P__1073*
10 M6x25, CuCrZr 50 340P__3073*
10 M6x25, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1073*
> 11 M6 x28, ECu 50 340P__1069*
11 M6x28, CuCrZr 50 340P__3069*
11 M6x28, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1069*
Tip holder > 20 for contact tip M6 50 342P006012
Gas diffusor > 30 Rubber, red 50 112P002019
— Thermoset, black 50 112P002024
— Ceramic 10 112P002021
Gas nozzles > 40 NW 12.5 mm, conical, L= 63.5 mm 10 345P012012
40 NW 12.5 mm, conical, L= 63.5 mm, HD 10 345P012312
41 NW 10 mm, conical, L= 63.5 mm, only for M6x25 10 345P013012
42 NW 17 mm, cylindrical, L= 63.5 mm 10 345P011012
42 NW 17 mm, cylindrical, L= 63.5 mm, HD 10 345P011312
43 NW 17 mm, spot welding nozzle, L= 68 mm 10 345P015012
Wire gl‘ides (0] colour 3m 4m 5m
Liners for steel wire 0.8-1.0 blue 324P154534 324P154544 324P154554
1} e 1.0-1.2 not insul. »322P204534 »322P204544 »322P204554
PTFE liners for aluminum and 0.8-1.0 blue 326P154035 326P154045 326P154055
stainless steel wire
—— ) 1.0-1.2 red 326P204035 326P204045 326P204055
P,IA liners with bronze liner for 0.8-1.0 anthracite 328P20403A 328P20404A 328P20405A
aluminium
CEHFET—r— "

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.
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~ § TBi351Aut

Technical data

Cooling method water cooled

Wire diameter 0.8-1.2mm

Gas flow 15 I/min

Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 100% duty cycle bend
(10 min. cycle)

Mixed gas (M21) co

2

» TBi 351 Aut 270 300 0°

TBi 351 Aut 270 300 45°

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.2 mm. Liner not insulated (@ 1.0 - 1.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.

14 | T8Bi Industries GmbH

Torch with Torch neck
Euro connector

022P1815_0* 022P001001

022P3815_0* 022P001002



40 : 51

L

Pos.  Description PU Part no.
Contact tips > 10 M6x28, ECu 50 340P__1069*
10 M6x28, CuCrzZr 50 340P__3069*
10 M6x28, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1069*
1 M8x 30, ECu 50 340P__1262*
1 M8x 30, CuCrZr 50 340P__3262*
1 M8x 30, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1262*
Tip holder > 20 for contact tip M6 50 342P006003
21 for contact tip M8 50 342P008003
Gas nozzles > 40 NW 15 mm, conical, L= 56.8 mm 10 345P012003
40 NW 15 mm, conical, L= 56.8 mm, long insulation 10 345P012303
41 NW 11 mm, conical, L= 56.2 mm, only for M6 10 345P013003
42 NW 20 mm, cylindrical, L= 56.2 mm, long insulation 10 345P011303
43 NW 14 mm, bottle form, L= 56.2 mm 10 345P014003
43 NW 11 mm, bottle form, L= 56.2 mm 10 345P014303
44 NW 18 mm, spot welding nozzle, L= 66.7 mm 10 345P015503
45 NW 12.5 mm, conical, L= 56.8 mm, only for M6 10 345P016003
Spare parts 51 Nozzle spring TBi 351 10 103P002006
Wire QUides (%] colour 3m 4m 5m
Liners for steel wire 0.8-1.0 blue 324P154534 324P154544 324P154554
e 1.0-1.2 not insul. »322P204534 »322P204544 »322P204554
PTFE liners for aluminum and 0.8-1.0 blue 326P154035 326P154045 326P154055
stainless steel wire
1 \ 1.0-1.2 red 326P204035 326P204045 326P204055
P'IA liners with bronze liner for 0.8-1.0 anthracite 328P20403A 328P20404A 328P20405A
aluminium
CHHFET—r— T

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.

TBi Industries GmbH | 15
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Technical data
Cooling method water cooled
Wire diameter 1.0- 1.6 mm
Gas flow 20 I/min
Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch neck
(10 min. cycle) Euro connector
Mixed gas (M21) co

2

» TBi 7W Aut 450 500 0° 074P1825_0* 074P101004
TBi 7W Aut 450 500 22° 074P2825_0* 074P101007
TBi 7W Aut 450 500 45° 074P3825_0* 074P101008

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.2 mm. Liner not insulated (@ 1.0 - 1.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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=
42
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43
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44
Contact tips >
Tip holder >
Gas diffusor >
Gas nozzles >

Spare parts

Wire guides

Liners for steel wire

PTFE liners for aluminum and
stainless steel wire

— | E 1
PA liners with bronze liner for
aluminium

CHHFET—r— ]

» = Standard equipment

Pos.

10
10
10
11
11
11

20
20
20
21
21

30

40
41
42
43
44

51

M8
0 ‘10 20
MO
‘11 21
— d

Description

M8x 30, ECu
M8x 30, CuCrZr
M8x30, Alu, ECu
M6x28, ECu
M6x28, CuCrZr
M6x28, Alu, ECu

for contact tip M8

for contact tip M8, CuCrZr

for contact tip M8, 4 mm longer version
for contact tip M6

for contact tip M6, 4 mm longer version

Thermoset, black
Ceramic

NW 16 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm

NW 16 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm, HD

NW 14 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm

NW 12 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm, only for M6
NW 19 mm, cylindrical, L= 75.5 mm

Insulating washer
Insulating washer, glas fiber

(0] colour 3m

1.0-1.2 not insul. »322P204534
1.2-1.6 not insul. 322P254534
1.0-1.2 red 326P204035
1.2-1.6 yellow 326P274735
0.8-1.0 anthracite 328P20403A
1.2-1.6 anthracite 328P23473A

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.

PU

50
50
50
50
50
50

50
10
50
50
50

50
10

Ul U1 U1 1N

10

4m

»322P204544
322P254544
326P204045
326P274745
328P20404A
328P23474A

r"
—

Part no.

340P__1262*
340P__3262*
341P__1262*
340P__1069*
340P__3069*
341P__1069*

342P008033
342P008171
342P008133
342P006033
342P006133

130P002026
130P002019

345P022171
345P022271
345P023171
345P026171
345P021171

130P002004
130P002007

5m

»322P204554
322P254554
326P204055
326P274755
328P20405A
328P23475A

TBi Industries GmbH | 17



_J§ TBig8WAut |

Technical data

Cooling method
Wire diameter
Gas flow

Technical specification

water cooled
1.6-3.2mm

25 [/min

according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model

» TBi 8W Aut

TBi 8W Aut

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.6 mm. Liner not insulated (@ 1.6 - 2.4 mm).

» = Standard equipment

Rating [A] at 100% duty cycle bend
(10 min. cycle)

Mixed gas (M21) Co,

270 300 0°

270 300 40°

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.

18 | TBi Industries GmbH

Torch with Torch neck
Euro connector

072P1825_0* 072P101001
072P3825_0* 072P101003



41

[.

42

Contact tips

Tip holder

Nozzle insulator

Gas nozzles

Spare parts

Wire guides

Liners for steel wire

| N rrsssssrsrs0rs10 1010100010010 01010101

PTFE liners for aluminum and
stainless steel wire

T

» = Standard equipment

Pos.

10
10
10
11
11

20
20

30

40
41
42

51

40 30 10 20
S
11 21

Description PU
M10x33, ECu 50
M10x33, CuCrZr 50
M8x30, ECu 50
M8x 30, CuCrZr 50
M8x30, Alu, ECu 50
for contact tip M10, CuCrZ 10
for contact tip M8, CuCrzr 10
Glas fiber 10
NW 16 mm, conical, L= 80.5 mm, nickel plated 5
NW 16 mm, conical, L= 80.5 mm, HD 5
NW 19 mm, cylindrical, L= 80.5 mm, nickel plated 5
Insulating washer 1

(0] colour 3m 4m

1.6-2.0 not insul. »322P286334 »322P286344

1.6-24 not insul. 322P357034 322P357044

24-32 not insul. 322P457034 322P457044

1.6-2.8 white 326P406035 326P406045

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.

51

Part no.

340P__1402*
343P__3402*
340P__1262*
340P__3262*
341P__1262*

342P010072
342P008072

346P054860

345P022173
345P922271
345P021071

130P002003

5m

»322P286354
322P357054
322P457054
326P406055

TBi Industries GmbH | 19



~ | TBi9W Aut

00
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Technical data

Cooling method 2-circuit water cooled
Wire diameter 1.0-1.6 mm

Gas flow 25 |/min

Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch with Torch neck
(10 min. cycle) Euro connector, Euro connector, (clamping area, mm)
Mixed gas (M21) Co, clamping area 38 mm  clamping area 31 mm
» TBi 9W Aut 500 550 0° 071P4825_ * 071P1825_ * 071P101510 (38 mm)

071P101019 (31 mm)

TBi 9W Aut 500 550 22° 071P5825_ * 071P2825_ * 071P101509 (38 mm)
071P101014 (31 mm)

TBi 9W Aut 500 550 45° 071P6825_ * 071P3825_ * 071P101508 (38 mm)
071P101020 (31 mm)

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.2 mm. Liner not insulated (@ 1.0 - 1.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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Gas nozzles, L= 80.5 mm

il 30 10 20 \
40 il .

L
F

42 M
30 11 22
- il
Gas nozzles, L= 75.5 mm
L
43 |
44 = _ _ 11 31 21
= = 5 -
= — .
Pos.  Description PU Part no.
Contact tips 10 M10x33, ECu 50 340P__1402*
10 M10x33, CuCrZr 10 343P__3402*
> 11 M8x 30, ECu 50 340P__1262*
11 M8x30, CuCrZr 50 340P__3262*
11 M8x30, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1262*
Tip holder 20 for contact tip M10, CuCrZr, 10 342P010071
22 for contact tip M8, CuCrZr 10 342P008071
> 21 for contact tip M8 50 342P008033
Nozzle insulator, 30 Glas fiber 10 346P054860
Gas diffusor > 31 Thermoset HD, brown 10 130P002031
— Thermoset, black 50 130P002026
— Ceramic 10 130P002019
Gas nozzles 40 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 80.5 mm, nickel plated 5 345P022173
41 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 80.5 mm, HD 5 345P922271
42 NW 19 mm, cylindrical, L= 80.5 mm, nickel plated 5 345P021071
> 43 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm 5 345P022171
44 NW 14 mm, conical, L= 75.5 mm 5 345P023171
Spare parts 50 Insulating washer 5 071P102019
Wire gmdes (%] colour 3m 4m 5m
Liners for steel wire 1.0-1.2 not insul. »322P204534 »322P204544 »322P204554
1.2-1.6 not insul. 322P254534 322P254544 322P254554
PTFE liners for aluminum and 1.0-1.2 red 326P204035 326P204045 326P204055
stainless steel wire
= ) 1.2-1.6 yellow 326P274735 326P274745 326P274755
P'lA liners with bronze liner for 0.8-1.0 anthracite 328P20403A 328P20404A 328P20405A
aluminium
T wmm 1.2-1.6 anthracite 328P23473A 328P23474A 328P23475A

» = Standard equipment

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.

TBi Industries GmbH | 21



- I TBi9wW-3C Aut

Technical data

Cooling method 3-circuit water cooled
Wire diameter 1.2-1.6 mm

Gas flow 25 |/min

Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch neck
(10 min. cycle) Euro connector

Mixed gas (M21) co

2

» TBi 9W-3C Aut 600 650 0° 071P7YAS5_ * 071P101015

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 1.2 mm. Liner not insulated (@ 1.0 - 1.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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Contact tips >
Nozzle insulator >
Gas nozzles >

Spare parts

Wire guides
Liners for steel wire

| R rezzssnssssrsmnssressnsrsssnssss s

PTFE liners for aluminum and
stainless steel wire

L 1 E |

PA liners with bronze liner for
aluminium
P — I*

» = Standard equipment

Pos.

10
10

30

40
41
42

50

Description

M10x33, ECu
M10x33, CuCrZr, HD

PTFE

NW 16 mm, L= 81 mm, nozzle complete kit, watercooled

NW 16 mm, nozzle front part

NW 18 mm, nozzle front part

Insulator

(%] colour
1.0-1.2 not insul.
1.2-1.6 not insul.
1.0-1.2 red
1.2-1.6 yellow
0.8-1.0 anthracite
1.2-1.6 anthracite

* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.

3m

»322P204534
322P254534
326P204035
326P274735
328P20403A
328P23473A

50

PU

50
10

10

4 m

»322P204544
322P254544
326P204045
326P274745
328P20404A
328P23474A

Part no.

340P__1402*
343P__3402*

346P011071

345PA22471
171P102040
171P102003

171P102021

5m

»322P204554

322P254554
326P204055
326P274755
328P20405A
328P23475A
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~ § TBi 10W Aut

Technical data

Cooling method 2-circuit water cooled
Wire diameter 1.6-3.2 mm

Gas flow 25 |/min

Technical specification according to IEC 60974-7

~ | Ordering information for torches

Model Rating [A] at 100% duty cycle bend Torch with Torch neck
(10 min. cycle) Euro connector

Mixed gas (M21) co

2

» TBi 10W Aut 650 700 0° 070P1825_0* 070P101001

Supplied equipped for steel wire @ 2.4 mm. Liner not insulated (@ 2.4 - 3.2 mm).

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for torch length, e.g. 3 for 3 m.
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41 40
30 10 20 —

Pos.  Description PU Part no.
Contact tips > 10 M10x33, CuCrZr 50 343P__3402*
10 M10x33, ECu 10 340P__1402*
11 M8x30, ECu 50 340P__1262*
1" M8x 30, CuCrZr 50 340P__3262*
11 M8x30, Alu, ECu 50 341P__1262*
Tip holder > 20 for contact tip M10, CuCrZr 10 342P010072
21 for contact tip M8, CuCrZr 10 342P008072
Nozzle insulator > 30 Glas fiber 10 346P015170
Gas nozzles > 40 NW 16 mm, conical, L= 82.5 mm, nickel plated 5 345P022170
41 NW 19 mm, conical, L= 82.5 mm, nickel plated 5 345P122170
Spare parts 50 Insulating washer 1 070P102009
Wire guides (4} colour 3m 4m 5m
Liners for steel wire 1.6-2.0 not insul. 322P286334 322P286344 322P286354
iz 2.0-24 not insul. 322P357034 322P357044 322P357054
24-3.2 not insul. »322P457034 »322P457044 »322P457054
PTFE liners for aluminum and 1.6-2.8 white 326P406035 326P406045 326P406055

stainless steel wire

» = Standard equipment
* At the blank, please insert suitable information for wire diameter, e.g. 08 for 0.8 mm.
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~ § Dimensions
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2P E N A
Model A B C D E [mm] F [mm]
[mm)] [mm] [mm] [mm] 0° 22° 45° 0° 22° 45°

TBi 240 Aut 164 37.0 35.0 21.0 188.5 - 156.2 0 - 84.3
TBi 250 Aut 164 37.0 35.0 23.0 173.8 167.5 145.1 0 35.5 76.3
TBi 6G Aut 164 37.0 47.5 24.0 262.0 252.8 221.5 0 49.5 106.6
TBi 8G Aut 164 37.0 475 24.0 281.5 256.7 230.3 0 56.4 113.2
TBi 241 Aut 164 37.0 35.0 21.0 188.5 181.4 157.3 0 38.2 81.5
TBi 351 Aut 164 37.0 35.0 23.0 173.8 - 145.1 0 - 76.3
TBi 7W Aut 164 37.0 47.5 24.0 212.5 204.4 177.3 0 43.3 91.1
TBi 8W Aut 156 44.0 35.0 24.0 283.0 - 249.3 0 - 106.1
TBi 9W Aut 164 37.0 47.5 24.0 225.5 217.2 189.6 0 441 94.1
TBi 9W 3C Aut 156 44.0 35.0 28.0 213.0 - - 0 - -
TBi 10W Aut 156 44.0 35.0 31.0 251.0 - - 0 - -
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Ready for Tomorrow.

TBi Industries GmbH Tel. +49 60399292 -010
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